SEASON| 1983

‘ MIDDLESBROUGH 1983 - INCOMPLETE 8/1/2012 ‘ Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 7th OF 18 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO

MILDENHALL IN THE 2nd ROUND, SUPERNATIONAL LOST
TO CRAYFORD IN THE SEMI-FINAL

VENUE | [CLEVELAND PARK ' COMPETITION ' TYNE TEES TROPHY 1st LEG
MIDDLESBROUGH | 420 | 520 NEWCASTLE DATE: 31/03/1983
RESULT: AWAY WIN - AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM |

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | 2] (s s o [ Jle [ 120 |00 [120 [] []

"2 | navELOCK, Bran | v vzl 0 0 I[s [ se |la0][mo] [] []

2| ek, ey I A 5 L ERESE.

|4 | [PRICE, Paul | | Lol o fof a0 [ J[s ] 20 |10 [ 30 [} []

s | fusey, Geof | [Ew wee 00 [ [ 4o |lool [ 40 ][] []

6 | WORFINDEN, Rob | 3] s ]l 0 0 0 e[ w0 oo [m0] ] []

7| NoRTON, Ashiy | ] DL s [ 20 (10 [0 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | HUNTER, Rod | | 3] L2l 0 L s | 180 |10 [w0 | [] []

| 2 | BARNSLEY, Nei | | Lo | erllo L 1 s [ o0 Joo [ 0o | [] []

| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | L2 2000 - ™Y Y A T O O

| 4| [BEATON, Bobby | | N erlls 0 L s [ e0 Joo [ e | [] []

| 5 | [EMERSON, Alan | | 2| ce s 0 L s [ 1o [[30 [w0 | [] []

| 6 | [DUCKWORTH, Steven | | Lo [o Jl T JE I I JE 2] Loo | [ [

| 7 | \WiLD, David | | L2 loli2 [ 2 [ [s] 7o |10 [80  [] []
HEAT DETAILS
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 [HUNTER,R | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B \ BARNSLEY, N \ 664 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | wip,D \ NORTON, A \ DUCKWORTH,S | 686 | 40 20 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [BEATON, B | |EMERSON, A \ PUSEY, G \ PRICE, P \ 696 [ 10 50 | 80 100 | \
| 4 |WOFFINDEN, R | [OWEN,J \ MCKINNA, K . wiLD,D \ 684 [ 40 20 | 120 120 | \
5 IHUNTER,R | PUSEY,G ~ PRICE,P  BARNSLEY,N \ 666 | 30 | 30 150 150 | |
6 [OWEN, J | [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B | DUCKWORTH,S | 670 | 30 | 30 | 180 180 | ]
T|BEATON,B | [EMERSON, A ~ WOFFINDEN, R | MCKINNA, K \ 670 | 10 | 50 | 190 230 | |
8 |HAVELOCK, B | wip,D | BARNSLEY,N | EF NORTON, A FExc 682 | 30 20 | 220 250 | |
| 9 |OWEN,J | wiLb,D \ PUSEY, G \ PRICE, P \ 676 | 10 50 | 230 300 | |
10 [EMERSON, A | SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B  BEATON,B F/Exc 672 | 30 30 260 330 | |
11 [HUNTER, R | McKINNA, K \ NORTON, A \ BARNSLEY, N EF | 670 | 30 | 30 | 290 360 | \
12 [SPINK, M | |OWEN,J \ EMERSON, A \ PRICE, P \ 666 | 30 30 | 320 390 | \
13 [SPINK, M | |HUNTER,R \ BEATON, B | EF MCKINNA, K (Exc | 670 | 30 | 20 | 350 410 [PUSEY,G \
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | HAVELOCK, B .~ wiLD,D \ BARNSLEY, N \ 692 [ 50 10 | 400 420 | \
15 [EMERSON, A | [OWEN,J \ MCcKINNA, K \ PUSEY, G EF | 674 | 10 | 50 | 410 470 | \
16 [BEATON, B | |HUNTER,R \ PRICE, P | SPINK, M \ 672 [ 10 50 | 420 520 | \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

| |COMPETITION ' TYNE TEES TROPHY 2nd LEG

NEWCASTLE | 530 || 430 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 04/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 1050 | 85.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | HUNTER, Rod | | N cz izl L s [ [ w0 20 [120 | ] [

2 | /earvsLEY, el N B [ A T R W B

| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | 3] (T T 150 ]

4| [BEATON, Bobby | | N '8 ls L 1[5 |] 150 [[00 [ 150 | N

| 5 | [EMERSON, Alan | | 2] calz 0 L s [ e0o |20 [ 80 | [] []

6 | DuckwoRTH Sieven | | Tadlo ol 0 10 0 00 a0 oo [10] ] ]

|7 | \WILD, David | | LEx | (o flof2 | [ Jle ][ 50 [oo [50 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | l2 iz 20l2la/ | 1 sl so|loo [0 ][] []

2 | HaveLock,aran | fole fa (e lia 0 I s [ e a0l [0 ] O O

s | lowen, Tom euest 2] [a 2 (o1 [ [ Il s | s |[oo [80 ][] [J

4| PUSEY, Geof | (2002w (ool L [ s[4 |[10 [0 O [

s | price, pa | Toller 2o lloll 0 0 s s |[oo [a0] [ [J

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll o [o 0 0 00 L L4l e [[20/[ 70 [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | Ll [ 0 00 L L s [ eo [[20][ 80 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |HUNTER, R | [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B | BARNSLEY,N FRem 678 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A | DUCKWORTH,S | WILD,D FExc 720 | 10 50 40 80 | |
3 [BEATON, B | [EMERSON, A | PUSEY,G  PRICE,P \ 696 | 50 | 10 | 90 90 | |
4 |OWEN,J | |OWEN,To  NORTON, A | DUCKWORTH,S | 696 | 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 [BEATON, B | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B \ EMERSON, A F | 698 | 30 30 150 150 | \
| 6 [OWEN, To | \WOFFINDEN, R \ BARNSLEY, N \ HUNTER, R F | 732 | 10 | 50 | 160 200 | \
| 7 |OWEN, | PUSEY,G . wILD,D \ PRICE, P EF | 712 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 220 | \
| 8 |[NORTON, A | wip,D \ HAVELOCK, B \ BARNSLEY, N F | 72|20 40 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [BEATON, B | |OWEN,To \ EMERSON, A | WOFFINDEN, R \ 702 [ 40 20 | 260 280 | \
10 [HUNTER, R | PRICE,P \ PUSEY, G . wiLD,D \ 696 [ 30 30 | 290 310 | \
11 [oweN,J | [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B . wip,D \ 704 | 30 | 30 | 320 340 | ]
12 [BEATON, B | HUNTER,R  PRICE,P . OWEN,To \ 704 | 50 | 10 370 350 | |
13 [OWEN, J | SPINK,M | EMERSON, A | PUSEY,G \ 706 | 40 20 | 410 370 | |
14 [HAVELOCK, B . wip,D | WOFFINDEN, R \ DUCKWORTH,S | 720 [ 20 40 | 430 410 | |
15 [OWEN, J | EMERSON, A . OWEN, To  PRICE,P \ 702 [ 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 [BEATON, B | HUNTER,R | SPINK, M . PUSEY,G \ 710 | 50 | 10 | 530 430 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 560 | 390 | STOKE DATE: | 07/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | JACKSON EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 12 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, e | [z Callz ][ 0 0 J[s [ w0 |lw0][m0] [ 7

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | lsller 2 fof 2 [ [s]] 8o |10 [ 90 [ []

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | L2l [ex] a0 [ [ s ] eo |20 [80 | [} []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lol [aifo L [ 0 [[s ][ e [10 [ 70 ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | Lz fls 2 [2] s [ [s]] 120 ] 10 [1B0 ] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [ERIERIES muuuugwmw 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | L[l [ 0 0 L L s [ s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| RoseRTSON,ian | faflo o[ 0 0 1 I e e ool [ 10 ] O O

2 | owen, Tam | | fofiz (s [alala] || |6 w0010 ] [J

RIS | Lo la [a (w2 2] [ J[e] ue|lwl 2] [

4 | BURDFELD, i | [o ) fex a0 0 0 0 I3[ 10 |[eo [10] O [

s | nckson, o | [a)ia 2 (e ol I [ 0 |loo[ a0 | O [

| 6 | [SANT, Steve | | lofioffo [ 00 0 0 0 3 ][ o0 oo [00 | [] []

| 7 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lallsflo [ofla sl [ [l [[ 80 [[oo[80  [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HAVELOCK, B | [SPINK, M ~ ROBERTSON, | ~ OWEN,To \ 680 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A | OHARE,G | SANTS \ 676 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 [PRICE, P | WILCcOCK, S | JACKSON,J  BURDFIELD, J \ 662 | 50 | 10 | 150 30 | |
4 |OHARE, G | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R | SMITH,P.E \ 674 [ 30 30 | 180 60 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |OWEN,To \ PRICE, P \ ROBERTSON, | \ 670 [ 40 20 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [SMITH,P.E. | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B . SANT,S \ 670 [ 30 30 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G | JACKSON,J \ BURDFIELD, J FfExc| 67.6 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 120 | \
| 8 |OWEN, To | HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A | OHARE G \ 680 [ 30 30 | 330 150 | \
| 9 [SMITH,P.E. | WILCOCK, § \ PRICE, P | SANT,S \ 666 [ 30 30 | 360 180 | \
10 [SPINK, M | IACKSON, J | SMITH,P.E \ HAVELOCK, B \ 674 [ 30 30 | 390 210 | \
11 [OWEN, To | INORTON, A . PUSEY,G  ROBERTSON, | \ 684 | 30 | 30 | 420 240 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | SMITH,P.E  PRICE,P | OHARE,G \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 460 260 | |
13 [OWEN, To | WILCOCK,S | PUSEY,G F/Exc JACKSON, J FExc 672 | 20 30 | 480 290 | |
14 |OWEN, To | |HAVELOCK, B . OHARE,G | WOFFINDEN, R \ 682 [ 20 40 | 500 330 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | SMITH,P.E | PUSEY,G ~ JACKSON,J \ 674 | 40 20 | 540 350 | ]
16 [OHARE, G | [SPINK, M  BURDFIELD, J  PRICE,P \ 664 | 20 | 40 | 560 390 | ]
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VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

GLASGOW | 460 | 500 | MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 08/04/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

| 1 | LAWSON, Steve | RR o I e [ eo Jleol [ o0 | ][]

"2 | wACLEAN, Hary N 5] D00 e s ) (5] g o

| 3| [MeKINNA, Kenny | | L s s [sflsfl2 [ [[ [[e]] 1o [[10][180] [

|4 | (CASSELLS, David | | Lol flo  [afla il [ [ J[s[[s0 [[oo][ 30 ] []

|5 | [MeMILLAN, Jim | | lslls s [s] Fils [ [e] 150 | 00 [150 [] []

| 6 | POWELL, Geoff | | Lz o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l 0 O

|7 | WALMSLEY, John | | LF o s oo Jfoeo 00 ][]
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1 s e | Jollz z20l2llall | 1 sl so|loo [0 [] []

2 | HaveLock,aran | T2 im milex] 01 a2 lool[ 20| 0 [

"2 | fusey, Geof | Lol lx 2z ol L 1 sl s |lz0 [10] [ [

4 prce pa | [z102 (sl [z L I[ J[5[wo [z 2] O [J

s | wiLcock, sieve | [w ez el 0 00 s [ s |30 [mo] [ [

6 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | Lalla e (o]l 0 0 0 J[al s [w0][we] O [

7| INORTON, Ashiey | Tz la 2l [ 1 0 el 10 |20 [s0]| ] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |McMILLAN, J | [HAVELOCK, B  MACLEAN, H  SPINK, M \ 632 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A  POWELL,G | WALMSLEY,J (F 60| 10 50 50 70| |
3 [McMILLAN, J . [PRICE,P | WILCOCK, S | CASSELLS,D \ 612 [ 30 | 30 | 80 100 | |
4 [McKINNA, K | |POWELL, G  NORTON, A | PUSEY,G \ 612 [ 50 10 | 130 110 | \
| 5 [McMILLAN, J | SPINK, M | CASSELLS,D \ HAVELOCK, B (Ret | 626 | 40 | 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [McKINNA, K | \WOFFINDEN, R \ PUSEY, G \ MACLEAN, H \ 624 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, K | PRICE,P . WILCOCK, $ \ POWELL, G \ 614 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [POWELL, G | |NORTON, A \ MACLEAN, H \ HAVELOCK, B (Ret | 612 | 40 | 20 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [McMILLAN, J | PUSEY,G | WOFFINDEN, R | CASSELLS,D \ 614 [ 30 30 | 300 240 | \
10 |PRICE, P | WILCOCK, § \ MACLEAN, H | WALMSLEY,J F | 632 | 10 50 310 290 | \
11 [McKINNA, K | [SPINK, M . POWELL,G | HAVELOCK, B F/Exc 620 | 40 20 | 350 310 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | PPUSEY,G | CASSELLS,D | WALMSLEY,J (F 634 | 10 50 360 360 |
13 |[McKINNA, K | SPINK,M  PRICE,P . MCMILLAN, ) | F | | 30 30 | 390 390 | |
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A \ POWELL, G \ MACLEAN, H (Ret | 625 | 10 50 | 400 440 | |
15 [McMILLAN, J | MCKINNA, K | WILCOCK, S | PUSEY,G \ 620 | 50 10 450 450 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | [PRICE,P | CASSELLS,D | MACLEAN, H Ret | 622 | 10 50 | 460 500 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 550 | 410 | [EDINBURGH DATE: 14/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | (2] cs ol L L s [ 7o oo |70 | ] [

2 | WAVELOCK, B | | [o][s (3] @mﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | 3] ps s |0 [ [ s ][ 150 [o0]] 150 | ]

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | (] o fl2 0l L L s [ 7o (10 [ 80 | ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | 3] ca il 0 L s [ eo |10 [ 100 [] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [a i1z muuuugwmg 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | L2l [ f0 0 00 L 13 [ 40 [[20 [ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| saunpeRs, eren | [aflz (allz] o lal | J[e] s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | UNTER, George | | Tallolfo [=] [ [ [ 4[4 |[w s O O

5 | FoRA uark | [z )iz [a (a2 (1] | J[e] uoe|loo][mo] [ [J

4 | TURNER chis | (o) 0a iz el 0 0 s ][0 |[w [se | O [

s | TROWNSON, Dave | [ ]lo allz]a ol [ |[e] s |loo[ e | [J

6 | IAVBERT, Roger | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7 | (courThEY, Sean | [ lo fa [ 00 0 0 I a2 |loo][ 20| 0 [O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |HUNTER, G | [SPINK, M | SAUNDERS, B | HAVELOCK, B \ 682 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S | LAMBERT,R \ 682 | 50 | 10 | 70 50 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S . [PRICE,P  TURNER,C  TROWNSON, D (F 686 | 50 10 | 120 60 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | FIoRAM | WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY, S \ 676 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |PRICE, P | |SAUNDERS, B | WILCOCK, $ \ HUNTER, G \ 662 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | FIORAM | SPINK, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 678 [ 40 20 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 [PUsEY, G | |\WOFFINDEN, R . TURNER,C ~ TROWNSON, D \ 670 [ 50 10 | 290 130 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |NORTON, A | COURTNEY, S \ HUNTER, G \ 688 [ 50 10 | 340 140 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | WILCOCK, § | SAUNDERS, B \ PRICE, P (F | 666 | 20 | 40 | 360 180 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | TURNER,C | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B EF | 670 | 10 | 50 | 370 230 | \
11 [PUSEY, G | [SAUNDERS, B . HUNTER,G  NORTON, A \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 400 260 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | [TROWNSON, D .~ FIORA M  PRICE,P \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 430 290 | |
13 [PUSEY, G | TURNER,C | WILCOCK, S | SAUNDERS, B \ 664 | 40 20 | 470 310 | |
14 [TROWNSON, D | FIORAM \ HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ 664 | 10 50 | 480 360 | |
15 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK,S . FIORA M  TROWNSON, D \ 664 | 50 10 530 370 | ]
16 [SAUNDERS, B | [PRICE,P . TURNER.C | SPINK, M \ 674 | 20 | 40 | 550 410 | ]
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VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE |

BOSTON | 500 || 46.0 | MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 17/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | BURTON EXCLUDED HEAT 3 \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| Gacen, Davs | (5] Cule 0 s [ se (w0l [w0] [ ]

| 2 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | IR I—H—H—H—H—H—\-M—OH—\ O 0O

| 3 | LOMAS, Steve | | Ll e fsf2 0 [ [ s ] w00 |00 [100 [} []

4| [BURTON, Bill | | lex] s [ls [o 2 [ || s |[ 80 [[00[80 [ []

| 5 | \WILSON, Guy | | Lo fle i o 00 0 [ [ a]] 40 |10 [ 50 | ] []

6 | BLacKBUR, Dad | (ERIERIES @wguu@wmw 0 0

| 7| FRAMINGHAM, Peter | | Ls 2o [ J0 0 [ [ 3 ][50 [[10/[60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | l2 )iz =[] 23 | el s0]|lz0 [10][] []

2 | HaveLock,aran | Toflo 2 [ 1 0 1 I a2 |lool[ 20| O O

5| USEY, Geof | {0 o [ A M R E T R R R

| 4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lol [ floll J0 [ Ils [ 40 [[20/[ 60 | [] []

| 5 | WILCOCK, Steve | | lsll2 s [s]lsls/[ || [ [[wo[loo [0 [] []

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 s o e x| || s |[ s0 [loo [0 [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | Lozl [ f0 00 00 L s ] s0 [loo][ 30 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GAGEN, D | [SPINK, M  ALDERMAN,P | HAVELOCK, B \ 628 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [FRAMINGHAM,P | |WOFFINDEN, R | BLACKBURN,D |  NORTON, A \ 640 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S . [PRICE,P  WILSON, G . BLACKBURN,D | 643 [ 10 [ 50 | 90 90 | |
4 |LOMAS, s | |NORTON, A . PUSEY,G | BLACKBURN,D | \ | 30 30 120 120 | \
| 5 |[BURTON, B | SPINK, M | WILSON, G \ HAVELOCK, B \ 630 [ 40 20 | 160 140 | \
| 6 |WOFFINDEN, R | [GAGEN,D | ALDERMAN,P \ PUSEY, G \ 630 [ 30 30 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |[BLACKBURN, D | WILCOCK, § \ LOMAS, S \ PRICE, P \ 638 [ 40 20 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |ALDERMAN, P | [FRAMINGHAM,P | NORTON, A | WOFFINDEN, R \ 642 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | WILSON, G \ PUSEY, G | WOFFINDEN, R F/Exc| 624 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 210 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | [GAGEN,D \ PRICE, P | ALDERMAN, P \ 630 [ 20 40 | 350 250 | \
11 [WILCOCK, S | [SPINK, M | LomAS S  FRAMINGHAM,P | 624 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | SPINK, M | GAGEN,D  BURTON,B \ 628 | 10 | 50 | 370 350 | |
13 [LOMAS, S | SPINK,M  PRICE,P | WILSON,G \ 628 | 30 30 400 380 | |
14 [BLACKBURN, D | |HAVELOCK, B | ALDERMAN,P | WOFFINDEN, R (Exc | 640 | 40 | 20 | 440 400 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | LomAss | BLACKBURN,D  PUSEY,G \ 630 | 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | BURTON,B | GAGEN,D  PRICE,P \ 622 | 30 | 30 | 500 460 | ]
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VENUE = |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 00 | 00 ||MDDLESBROUGH DATE: 18/04/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 550 | 410  GLASGOW DATE: 21/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | HAVELOCK EXCLUDED TWO MINUTES HEAT 1 \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | N L2200 L s [ [ 120 o0 [ 120 | ] []

2 | HAvELOCK,Brian | [ERIESIiES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | lre e e [l 0 [ s ] 70 [la0 [110] ) ]

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lo fo [l 0 [ s [[ 30 (80 [ 60 | ] []

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | l2fl2 2 [2] s/ [ [s] w0 |00 [110 [ []

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L1 )ls 2] uuuuuug@u O

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | | o Ps [ re (10 [ 80 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] Lawson, sive | l2)0a [allala ol | |6 uo|loo 0] [J

2| MeKINNA, Marin | | [ e o [ 00 0 0 I e[ e Jfoo [0 O [

5| ki, Kemy | [a )iz [a[a])a [ex| | J[6] e |loo][20] [ [J

[ 4 | [McMILLAN, Jim || Mol [s][o 3] J[ [ 6] 10 ] oo [1o] [] []

s | [carPReY, Coin | [ Jlo o fale [ | I I[s][ae leol[ 10 ] 0 O

| 6 | POWELL, Geof | (o) lo ol 0 0 0 0 s e [feo [10 | O [

7| waLSLEY, o | Lo flo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l oo loo[ a0 | [ [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | LAwsON,s | WOFFINDEN, R . MCKINNA, M EF | 654 | 40 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [NORTON, A  POWELL,G | WALMSLEY,J \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 90 30 | |
3 [McMILLAN, J | wiLcock, s  PRICE,P | CAFFREY,C \ 654 | 30 30 | 120 60 | |
4 [McKINNA, K | \WOFFINDEN, R . PUSEY,G | WALMSLEY,J \ 666 | 30 30 150 90 | \
| 5 [LAWSON, s | WILCOCK, § \ MCMILLAN, J \ PRICE, P \ 652 | 20 40 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [SPINK, M | McKINNA, K \ HAVELOCK, B \ POWELL, G \ 672 | 40 20 | 21.0 | 150 | \
| 7 [McKINNA, K | PUSEY,G \ MCMILLAN, J | WOFFINDEN, R \ 660 | 20 40 | 230 190 | \
| 8 |[NORTON, A | HAVELOCK, B \ MCcKINNA, M | WALMSLEY,J \ 686 | 50 10 | 280 200 | \
| 9 [LAWSON, s | WILCOCK, § \ MCKINNA, K \ PRICE, P \ 660 | 20 40 | 300 240 | \
10 [McMILLAN, J | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B | CAFFREY,C \ 664 | 30 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [LAWSON, | INORTON, A . PUSEY,G  MCKINNA, M \ 658 | 30 30 | 360 300 | ]
12 [McKINNA, K | SPINK, M  PRICE,P | CAFFREY,C \ 664 | 30 30 390 330 | |
13 [LAWSON, S | WILCOCK,S | PUSEY,G . MCMILLAN, ) \ 658 | 30 30 | 420 360 | |
14 [HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R | CAFFREY,C ixc UFPOWELL, G \ 678 | 50 10 | 470 370 | |
16 [McMILLAN, J | SPINK,M  PRICE,P  LAWSON, S \ 664 | 30 30 | 550 400 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 00 | 00  CANTERBURY DATE: 28/04/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

VENUE = POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION  |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG |

EDINBURGH | 10 || 50 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 29/04/1983
RESULT: 'MATCH ABANDONED ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | TIME MISSING \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo mDER s R pis op TPTS FM PM
| 1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | EE (N A N AN B o B O
| 2 | |SAUNDERS, Bret | | {0 S OO TG (N O O N O
AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | & R PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | \- EE (R N T - YN O Y I B
|2 | [HAVELOCK, Brian | | L 00 L T 0 L e [ 20 (e[ 30 [ [] []
'HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A \ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | |HAVELOCK, B | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D EF | | 10 50 | 10 | 50 |
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VENUE | BERRINGTON LOUGH

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BERWICK | 510 || 450 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 30/04/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| (cries, once | 5] sl 0 J[s[mo (10 (B0 ][] []

2 | oRanT, Rob (5m) | [ERIERIES WWWWWWWW 0 0

|3 | [COLLINS, Brian | | Ll e sl 0 [ [ s ] w00 |10 [10] ] []

|4 | THORP, Paul | | Ll floffa i f2 ol ([ [ [[s ][ 40 [[10 [ 50 | ] [

| 5 | | McDERMOTT, Steve | | L2 s s 2] 2 [ [s] w0 |00 [110 [} []

6 | caroLe, ick | [a iz r uuuuuugmg 0 0

| 7| [ERSKINE, Pete | | 0 O 0 N T BT B
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | [w e (a2 )a 2] | 6] |20 10| [ [J

2 | WAvELoCK, Brin | | [2]l2s [ollz (" [ |[ 16 [ s |[w w0 ] [

5| USEY, Geof | Lo lo 0 0 0 1 Jl2 e [lool[ a0 | O [0

| 4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lo flo i 0 00 0 L 0 2 [ oo (oo [0 | [] [

| 5 | WILCOCK, Steve | | lsllsls [2]s/s/[ || |6 [[wo[loo [0 [] []

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lafiaflz foffo | [ [[s][][s0 Joo [s0o ][] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | lex ]l flo fo el (0 L s [ 20 [[10[ 30 [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |criBB, B | HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M . GRANT,R Ret | 584 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [CAROLINE, M | |WOFFINDEN, R | ERSKINE,P  NORTON, A F/Exc 584 | 40 20 | 70 50 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S | |McDERMOTT, s  THORP,P  PRICE,P \ 588 [ 30 | 30 | 100 80 | |
4 |COLLINS, B | [CAROLINE,M  NORTON, A | PUSEY,G \ 500 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |McDERMOTT, s | HAVELOCK, B | SPINK,M | THORP,P \ 586 [ 30 30 | 180 120 | \
| 6 |wiLCOCK, S | CRIBB,B | WOFFINDEN, R . GRANT,R \ 588 [ 20 40 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |wiLcock, s | [COLLINS, B | CAROLINE,M \ PRICE, P \ 590 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | [CAROLINE,M | GRANT,R \ NORTON, A \ 592 [ 30 30 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [McDERMOTT, s | WOFFINDEN, R | THORP,P \ PUSEY, G \ 590 [ 40 20 | 300 240 | \
10 [cRIBB, B | WILCOCK, § | GRANT,R \ HAVELOCK, B \ 606 [ 40 20 | 340 260 | \
11 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK B . COLLINS, B . ERSKINE,P | F 606 | 10 50 350 310 ] ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | [THORP,P .~ CRIBB,B | WOFFINDEN, R \ 600 | 30 | 30 380 340 | |
13 [COLLINS, B | SPINK,M  MCDERMOTT, S  NORTON, A \ 610 | 40 20 | 420 360 | |
14 [SPINK, M | [GRANT,R | CAROLINE,M \ HAVELOCK, B (Ret | 622 | 30 30 450 390 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | McDERMOTT, S  COLLINS, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ 620 | 30 30 480 420 | ]
16 [CRIBB, B | [SPINK, M  NORTON, A . THORP,P \ 606 | 30 | 30 | 510 450 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 560 | 400  RYEHOUSE DATE: 05/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, e | (v (allall 0 0 J[s [ e (1] [m0] ] 7

2 | HAvELOCK,Brian | [ERIESIES mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | lsllr s s o[ 0 [ [ s] 100 | 00 [100 [} []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lol ffe i fo el 0 00 [ s [[ 30 [[10 [ 40 | ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | lslls 2 (2] s [ [ [s] 10 | 10 [140 ] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [a]lzz uuuuuugmg 0 0

7| INORTON, shiey | = L sl Jlwel[a0 ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (caRRaD, Bob | faflz (allz)a 2] | J[e] ue|loo][mo] [ [J

| 2 | BRYENTON, Steven | | [ollolo [ex] [ [ [ 1l [0 |[oo [0 [ [I

5| WAYLOR, Sive | [a)la fafalie [ 0 I s ]{ue|lwl 2] O O

(3] ey ] Tl T o [0 I 0 I e[ Jfoel [10] O [

[ ] [cor waran | Tz (a2 [o]l2llz 0 [ |6 mo [w ][ [J

6 | BOweN, Kevi | [2 0o o2 lo[v ] [ sl s |[w0 [s0]| O [

7| ommewew, cin | [ ol 0 00 0 0 I 2] (w20 ] O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |GARRAD, B | HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M  BRYENTON,S \ 656 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [BOWEN,K | OTTEWELL,.C  NORTON, A (F 676 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S . cox,m  PRICE,P ~ MONK,G \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 100 80 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | \WOFFINDEN, R | NAYLOR,S . OTTEWELL,C \ 662 [ 50 10 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | [GARRAD, B \ PRICE, P \ BRYENTON, S \ 652 [ 40 20 | 190 110 | \
| 6 [NAYLOR, S | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B \ BOWEN, K \ 660 [ 30 30 | 220 140 | \
| 7 [cox,m | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ MONK, G \ PUSEY, G (F | 660 | 20 40 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |NORTON, A | GARRAD,B \ BRYENTON, S \ 674 [ 50 10 | 290 | 190 | \
| 9 [NAYLOR, s | WILCOCK, § \ PRICE, P \ BOWEN, K \ 664 [ 30 30 | 320 220 | \
10 [NAYLOR, s | cox,m | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B \ 666 [ 10 50 | 330 270 | \
11 [PUSEY, G | [GARRAD,B  NORTON, A . COX,M \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 370 290 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | [coX,M  NAYLOR, S  PRICE,P \ 652 | 30 | 30 | 400 320 | |
13 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK,S | GARRAD,B | MONK,G \ 666 | 50 10 450 330 | |
14 [HAVELOCK, B | |BOWEN,K | WOFFINDEN, R \ BRYENTON, S (Exc| 682 | 40 | 20 | 490 350 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | cox,M | PUSEY,G | BOWEN,K \ 662 | 40 20 | 530 370 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | [GARRAD,B . BOWEN,K  PRICE,P ixe/UF 658 | 30 30 | 560 400 | ]
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VENUE  LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 00 | 00 ||MDDLESBROUGH DATE: 07/05/1983
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \

HEAT DETAILS

Page 12

08/01/2012



VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 630 | 330 | |MILDENHALL DATE: 12/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1] e e | [ex] (#0020 0 J[s [ e |[10][u0] ] 7

2 | HAVELOCK, Brn N 5] (210 G0 ) s ) (39) [

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | L el [l ([ 0 [ [ s ][ w00 |20 [120] ] ]

|4 | WILCOCK, Steve | | Lol le s flo ([ [ s |[ 80 [[20[100 ] ] []

|5 | [PRICE, Paul | | Ls s fls [2]l] [ || |[s|[10][[10[10 ] ] []

6 | worFINDEN, Rob | [ERIESIES uuuuuugmg 00

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | N o ls [ eo (oo [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] KiGHT, Richar | fe ) la oo lla ]l 0 00 Jls ][ a0 |[w [s0] O [

2 | LAckeiR, car | T2 )l0 (o [a] [ 1 I J[all s |lool[ a0 |0 O

5| eaLowi, Car | To ) la ial[alla]l 0 00 I[s ][ a0 |[oo [40 ] O [J

[ 4 | [HARRISON, Derek || 2] 3]s [ex][3 3] [ [ 6] 140 | 00| [ 140 ] [] []

s | HENRY, Roben | Tollz allallollol 1 el a0 |[w0 [s0] [ [J

o | wARNE, Andy | Lo dlo o [ 0 100 Jla e foo [0 | [ [

7| nckson, Davi | T2 002 o[ | 1 0 sl a0 [0 [40 | [ []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HAVELOCK, B | |BLACKBIRD,C | KNIGHT,R  SPINK, M FExc 768 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [NORTON, A | JACKSON, D | WOFFINDEN, R | WARNE A F 734 |40 20 | 70 50 | |
3 ‘PRICE,P | HARRISON, D | WILCOCK, S | HENRY,R \ 714 [ 40 [ 20 [ 110 70 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | JACKSON, D | WOFFINDEN, R | BALDWIN,C \ 742 [ 40 20 [ 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 |PRICE, P | WILCOCK, § \ KNIGHT, R \ BLACKBIRD, C \ 700 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
| 6 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B \ BALDWIN, C . WARNE,A \ 692 [ 50 10 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |[HARRISON, D | HENRY,R \ PUSEY, G | WOFFINDEN, R \ 706 [ 10 50 | 260 160 | \
| 8 [HARRISON, D | HAVELOCK, B \ HENRY, R \ NORTON, A F | 76 | 20 40 | 280 200 | \
' 9 [PRICE, P | WILCOCK, § \ BALDWIN, C  JACKSON, D \ 690 [ 50 10 | 330 210 | \
10 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B \ HENRY, R \ HARRISON, D F/Exc) 69.2 | 50 | 10 | 380 | 220 | \
11 [NORTON, A | [PUSEY,G . KNIGHT,R | BLACKBIRD,C \ 704 | 50 | 10 | 430 230 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | SPINK, M . BALDWIN,C . HENRY,R \ 700 | 50 | 10 | 480 240 | |
13 |HARRISON, D | PRICE,P | PUSEY,G | KNIGHT,R \ 710 | 30 30 510 270 | |
14 [HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ BLACKBIRD, C . WARNE,A \ 716 | 50 10 | 560 280 | |
15 [PUSEY, G | PRICE,P . BALDWIN,C | HENRY,R \ 708 [ 50 10 | 610 290 | ]
16 [HARRISON, D | [SPINK, M | KNIGHT,R | WILCOCK, S \ 704 | 20 | 40 | 630 330 | ]
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VENUE | |ASHBY VILLE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'SCUNTHORPE | 490 || 470 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 16/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

"1 crasTReE, Nige | (2] (2000 0 I J[s [ % |[10][80 | [

2 | SR, aney = B S S I S A T RRA KT ﬁ O 0

| 3| [RICHARDSON, Derek | | L2 L2 s 0 L Jls [ 120 [ o0 [120  [] []

|4 | [DekOK, Mark | | [ ] Lo flz L L s [ o [f20 [ 90 | ] [

| 5 | HOLLINGWORTH, Rob | | L2 Lo o L L s ][ 50 [[00 [ 50  [] []

6 | lpARR, uian | l20l0 o @mwuuwwwg 00

| 7 | GIBSON, lan | | | cr il ff L 0L e [ [ 7o 20/ 90 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1 s e | Tadlz 2 laliall 00 sl oo [10 ] [ [

2 | HaveLock,aran | Tl Ta (1o 1 I J[s ][ leol[ 10| O O

"2 | fusey, Geof | [0z e (o le 0 00 s so |20 [10 ] [ [

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || 3] 3 ]lex|[3][3 3] [ [ 6] 150 ] o00][1s0] [] []

s | Price, pau | 0 s s o A A KT A RO R R

| 6 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | lslls s [s]2 2/ || |ls /[0 [loo [0 [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | Lo ol L J0 0 L L 2 [ oo [loo][ 00 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |FISHER, A | [CRABTREE,N | SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B EF | 682 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | PARRJ . GIBSON, I  NORTON, A \ 686 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S | [HOLLINGWORTH,R | DeKOK,M  PRICE,P \ 678 [ 30 | 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |WOFFINDEN, R | RICHARDSON,D | PUSEY,G . PARRJ \ 678 [ 20 40 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |DeKOK, M | SPINK, M \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | HAVELOCK, B EF | 690 | 40 | 20 | 170 130 | \
| 6 |WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G \ GIBSON, | \ CRABTREE, N (Exc| 686 | 10 50 180 180 [FISHER A (F/inj
| 7 |wiLcock, s | [RICHARDSON,D | PRICE, P \ PARR, J \ 680 [ 20 40 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [PARR,J | [GIBSON, I \ HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A \ 688 [ 50 10 | 250 230 | \
| 9 |WOFFINDEN, R | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | DeKOK, M \ PUSEY, G FlExc | 30 30 280 260 | \
10 [CRABTREE, N | PRICE,P | GIBSON, I | WILCOCK, § Exc| 670 | 40 20 | 320 280 [PARR/J [FINS
11 [RICHARDSON,D | 'SPINK, M . GIBSON, I | HAVELOCK, B EF | 672 | 40 20 | 360 300 | ]
12 [WILCOCK, S | [CRABTREE,N . PUSEY,G | DeKOK, M \ 676 | 20 | 40 | 380 340 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | RICHARDSON,D | SPINK,M | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 678 | 20 40 | 400 380 | |
14 [PARR, J | WOFFINDEN, R . GIBSON, | \ HAVELOCK, B \ 690 | 40 20 | 440 400 | |
15 [RICHARDSON,D | \WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G | HOLLINGWORTH,R | 688 | 30 30 470 430 | ]
16 |WILCOCK, S | DeKOK, M | SPINK, M | CRABTREE,N \ 691 | 20 | 40 | 490 470 | ]
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VENUE | |CLEVELAND PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 540 | 410 |[EDINBURGH DATE: | 19/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, e | 5] 2 )lall 0 0 J[s [ mo|l10][m0] ] 7

2 | HAvELOCK,Brian | [o]laila mmﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0

| 3| |\WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 22 (2] 22 | [ [s]] w00 | 20 [120 [} []

|4 | PRICE, Paul | | Lelied L 0 2 [ ee (oo [o0 | O

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L s s [s]is] [ J[ [ s ]] 150 [[00]][150] ]

6 | ARMSTRONG, An | [EXIENIES uuuuuugm@ 0 0

| 7| INORTON, Ashley | | N Lo flo e | [ e |[ a0 [o0 [ 40 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| HUNTER, Gearge | l2 )iz (a ()2 | | |[s]| s |loo[e0 | [J

2 | SAUNDERS, et | | [w (w2 [sllz [ [ [ s [ s |[a0 [ ] [

s | TuRNER, o | [aflo (e (sl [ 1 I J[a]l s (e | O O

4 | [AVBERT, Roger | (20 0a ol [o (w0 [ |[s][s0 |[w0 [70] 0 [

s | FoRA uark | [l (o lia [l 0 I (s ][40 |[w][s0] O O

6 | TavLOR Gin | fex (a2 fa iRl 0 sl s0 oo [0 [ [J

7 | (courThEY, Sean | fexla o [ 10 0 1 I a1 lool[ 10| O O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B | HAVELOCK, B \ 664 [ 30 | 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [NORTON, A | /ARMSTRONG,A | COURTNEY,S F/ECTAYLOR, G xcDF 692 | 50 00 | 80 30 | |
3 |WILCOCK, S | [LAMBERT,R .~ FIORAM  PRICE,P (F 680 | 30 30 110 60 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | \WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY, S | ARMSTRONG,A | 670 [ 20 40 | 130 100 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B \ PRICE, P ixcDF 670 | 30 | 30 | 160 130 | \
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | SPINK,M  TAYLOR,G . TURNER,C \ 676 [ 50 10 | 210 140 | \
| 7 |LAMBERT, R | |\WOFFINDEN, R \ FIORA, M \ NORTON, A F 668 | 20 40 | 230 180 | \
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S \ 668 [ 40 20 | 270 | 200 | \
| 9 |wiLcock, s | [TAYLOR,G . TURNER,C . ARMSTRONG,A | 660 [ 30 30 | 300 230 | \
10 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B \ FIORA, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 680 [ 50 10 | 350 240 | \
11 [SAUNDERS, B | |WOFFINDEN, R . HUNTER,G  NORTON, A \ 668 | 20 | 40 | 370 280 | ]
12 [TURNER, C | SPINK, M . ARMSTRONG,A | FIORA M \ 664 | 30 | 30 | 400 310 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R . HUNTER,G | LAMBERT,R \ 668 | 50 10 450 320 | |
14 |[TAYLOR, G | |SAUNDERS, B \ HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A \ 674 | 10 50 | 460 370 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R . FIORA M . TAYLOR,G (Ret | 668 | 50 10 | 5.0 380 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | HUNTER, G | LAMBERT,R  NORTON, A F/Exc 662 | 30 30 540 410 | ]
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

EDINBURGH | 500 || 46.0 | MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 20/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE | 91.0 | 101.0
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No  RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM

1 UNTER, George | z] ezl 0 0 Ils [ me |lw][ o] ] ]

| 2 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | lex s 1 I—H—H—H—H—H—\-WI—\ O 0O

|3 | [TURNER, Chris | | L el [zl 0 [ [ s ] w00 |10 [10] ] []

| 4| [SAUNDERS, Brett | | Lol s [l [z flo 00 [0 [ |5 [[ e0 [[80][120 ] ] []

| 5 | [FIORA, Mark | | Ls 2z ls [s x| [ [ |ls|[wmo][[10[120 ] ] []

o | TAvioR, G | [all2 o mguuuwwM@ 00

| 7 | (COURTNEY, Sean | | e ol [ J0 0 L L L2 ([ oo [[oo [ 00 [} []
AWAY TEAM

No. RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lol i s flolr [ || s |][ 60 [[oo [ 60 [] []

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | L lF s [zl || |l e[ 120 [[30 150 [] []

|3 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | L2 [l [ fls 2 [ &[]0 [[oo [0 [] []

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || 2] l2]3 1 [s][x 3] [ [ e]] 140 | 20| [150] [] []

| 5 | ARMSTRONG, Alan | | Lo ot [0 0 00 0 s [ w0 [0 [ 20 | [} []

| 6 | INIGHTINGALE, Peter | | Lz e io [ f0 0 00 L L3 [ 20 [loo] [ 20 | [] []

| 7 | [NORTON, Ashley | | T O L -2 R R R N A
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
1 |HAVELOCK, B | HUNTER, G | SPINK, M | LAMBERT,R F/Exc 651 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [TAYLOR, G | NIGHTINGALE,P | NORTON, A  COURTNEY, S F/Exc 671 | 30 30 | 50 70 | |
3 ‘FIORA,M | wiLcock, s | SAUNDERS, B . ARMSTRONG,A | 649 | 40 [ 20 | 90 90 | |
4 |[TURNER, C | \WOFFINDEN, R . TAYLOR,G . NORTON, A \ 680 | 40 20 | 130 110 | \
| 5 |[SAUNDERS, B | FIORAM | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B F | 652 | 50 10 180 120 | \
| 6 [LAMBERT,R | HUNTER, G | WOFFINDEN, R \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 653 [ 50 10 | 230 | 130 | \
| 7 |[HAVELOCK, B | WILCOCK, § . TURNER,C .~ TAYLORG \ 664 [ 10 50 | 240 180 | \
| 8 |wILCOCK, S | HAVELOCK, B \ LAMBERT, R  COURTNEY, S \ 663 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [FIORA, M | |SAUNDERS, B | WOFFINDEN, R \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 662 [ 50 10 | 300 240 | \
10 [wiLCOCK, § | HUNTER, G | SPINK, M \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 | 20 40 | 320 280 | \
11 [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK B . TURNER,C .~ TAYLOR,G \ 664 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | ]
12 [HUNTER, G | [SAUNDERS, B | WOFFINDEN, R  ARMSTRONG,A | 665 | 50 | 10 | 380 340 | |
13 [FIORA, M | TURNER,C | WILCOCK, S | SPINK,M \ 657 | 50 10 | 430 350 | |
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | |HAVELOCK, B .~ TAYLORG \ LAMBERT, R \ 657 | 10 50 | 440 400 | |
15 [TURNER, C | WOFFINDEN, R | ARMSTRONG,A | FIORA M FExc 663 | 30 30 | 470 430 | ]
16 |WILCOCK, S | HUNTER, G | SAUNDERS, B | SPINK, M (F 661 |30 30 500 460 ] ]
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VENUE  |LOOMER RD ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

'STOKE | 420 | 530 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 21/05/1983

RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

‘COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | oweN, Tom || Lo Jlsflsloffrifo]l [ [e ][ 70 [[eo][ 70 | ] ]
| 2 ||ROBERTSON, Ian || lodlallaflalzff] [ [l e ][ s [[20][ 10 ] []
| 3 | IJACKSON, John || L dlz e L 10 00 [ 0L Jle ][ s0 [[1o][ 60 | [] []
| 4 | BURDFIELD, Jim || Lz flo s [2safl ([ J[e [ mo[loo][ 1o ] ] []
| 5 | SMITH, Peter E. || Ll dlaffs floim ifa [l ([ [ 5 [[ 80 [[10][ 00  [] []
| 6 ||omare, cay || lexlo e a0 L L e[ 20 [loo [ 20 | ] ]
| 7 | |30HNsON, Garry | | e lr o [0 [0 L s [ eo [fool[ 00 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 | SPINK, Mike || Gzl 2z [zls 2 [ [ [0 ][30 w0 [] []
| 2 |[HAVELOCK, Brian || lellzlafla s fa ] ([ [l e [0 [[oo][1s0 [] []
| 3 | [PUSEY, Geof | RR o e ee [leo oo [ ][]
[ 4] [WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lo Jlodfe Pl fe 0 JL J[ J[ s [[ a0 J[20][ 60 | [] [J
| 5 | /wiLcock,steve || laflz e fa e a0 [e [0 oo/ [0 [] []
[ 6 | [NIGHTINGALE, Peter | | Lz Lo ffo i foff J0 JL J[ J[al[ 20 [[20][ 30 | [] [J
| 7 | INORTON, Ashiey || L L 0 RN T I I
| 8 | /ARMSTRONG, Alan | | fo 0 L 0 DL T [ ee [leof[ 0o | [T []

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M . OWEN,To \ ROBERTSON, | \ 663 [ 10 50 | 10 50 | \
| 2 |[NORTON, A | NIGHTINGALE,P | OHARE, G F/Exc JOHNSON, G FfExc 681 | 00 | 50 | 10 | 100 | \
| 3 |wiLcoCK, s | |BURDFIELD,J | SMITH,P.E | WOFFINDEN, R \ 674 [ 30 30 | 40 130 | \
| 4 [JACKSON, J | HAVELOCK, B \ NORTON, A | OHARE, G \ 660 [ 30 30 | 7.0 160 | \

5 |[HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M | SMITH,P.E  BURDFIELD, ] \ 665 [ 1.0 50 | 80 210 | ]
T|0WEN, To | WILCOCK, § \ ROBERTSON, | \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 659 | 40 20 | 120 230 | |

7 |oWEN, To | JACKSON,J . WILCOCK, S | WOFFINDEN, R ‘ 665 | 50 10 | 170 240 | |
| 8 |[HAVELOCK, B | |ROBERTSON, | \ NORTON, A | JACKSON,J FlExc| | 20 | 40 | 190 280 | |

9 ISMITH, P.E. | SPINK, M | BURDFIELD, J ~ NIGHTINGALE,P | 673 | 40 | 20 | 230 300 | |
10 [WILCOCK, S | |ROBERTSON, I  WOFFINDEN, R ~ OWEN,To \ 667 | 20 | 40 | 250 340 | ]
11 |HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M | OHARE, G | SMITH,P.E \ 667 | 10 50 | 260 39.0 [JOHNSON, G T
12 [wiLcoCK, s | |BURDFIELD,J \ NORTON, A . OWEN,To EF | 688 | 20 | 40 | 280 430 | \
13 [SPINK, M | \WOFFINDEN, R | OHARE, G | JOHNSON, G \ 683 [ 10 50 | 290 480 [SMITH,P.E | M
14 |BURDFIELD, J | |ROBERTSON, | \ HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 697 [ 50 10 | 340 490 | \
15 [SMITH, P. E. | |ROBERTSON, | | WILCOCK, § | ARMSTRONG,A | (711 [ 50 10 | 390 500 | \
16 |[BURDFIELD, J | SPINK, M | WOFFINDEN, R | OWEN,To \ 670 [ 30 30 | 420 530 | \
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 520 | 440  |SCUNTHORPE DATE: | 26/05/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

| 1 |[SPINK, Mike || 3] 3]lo [sllo 2] [ I[e]] 100 00 | ][]

2 | WAVELOCK, B | | [ol[sifs [0 s [ |[ [s [ w000 [0 ] []

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff - RR o e [ ee [0 [o0 )7

|4 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | N (1 fls fs [l e [ 10 (00 [160 | [] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | Lz l2e s (2] 2 [s [ [e] 10 | 30 [170 ] []

| 6 | INIGHTINGALE, Peter | | S T N N A - I \_1 M M O

7| INORTON, Ashley | | lex] oo ol 0 [ 0 [[al[ o0 oo [00 | ] ]

| 8 | ARMSTRONG, Alan | | Lo L L e Jleo [0 ] ) ]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R | P1s | Ep TPTS FM PM

"1 | (CrABTREE, Nigel | [En v )la iz [ I e [ me (20 [0 [] [

2 | RonaRDSON, Dersk | | (w02 [slw [z [ |[ s [ s |[z0 [me ] [J

"2 | foARR, uian | v Ce R 0 s [ se | (20 [70 ] [ [J

4 | Dekok, uark | | [l o o)l 0 [ I 42 |[w s [ [

s | HoLmGwoRTH R | | o] 2l 0 I 4 s oo e0 | [ [

o | PeoiEavRY,Caig | | %] o] 0 0 I e[ e |[w0][ | O O

7 | cison, in | fz iz v llw ]l 0 0 el so |20 [ 10| ] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
|1 [SPINK, M | [CRABTREE, N \ RICHARDSON,D | HAVELOCK, B \ 658 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [PENDLEBURY,C |  [GIBSON, I \ NIGHTINGALE,P | NORTON, A FlExc 676 | 10 | 50 | 40 | 80 | \
| 3 |WOFFINDEN, R | WILCOCK, § \ DeKOK, M \ HOLLINGWORTH,R | 670 [ 50 10 | 90 90 | \
| 4 [SPINK, M | [GIBSON, 1 \ PARR, J \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 660 [ 30 30 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | WILCOCK, § | CRABTREE,N \ RICHARDSON,D | 664 [ 50 10 | 170 130 | \
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | [PENDLEBURY,C | PARR, J | SPINK,M \ 668 [ 30 30 | 200 160 | \
| 7 |wiLcoCK, s | HOLLINGWORTH,R | DeKOK, M \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 666 | 30 30 | 230 190 | |
8 IHAVELOCK,B | RICHARDSON,D |  PENDLEBURY,C |  NORTON, A \ 670 | 30 | 30 | 260 220 [GIBSON, | T
9 |WOFFINDEN, R | \wiLcock, s . PARR]J  PENDLEBURY,C | 670 | 50 | 10 | 310 230 | ]
10 [SPINK, M | HOLLINGWORTH,R |  HAVELOCK, B | DeKOK, M \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 350 250 | |
11 [RICHARDSON,D |  |CRABTREE,N | WOFFINDEN, R  NORTON, A \ 676 | 10 50 360 300 | |
12 |WOFFINDEN, R . PARRJ | CRABTREE,N | SPINK,M \ 670 [ 30 30 | 390 330 | |
13 [CRABTREE, N | WILCOCK, $ \ RICHARDSON,D | SPINK,M \ 666 | 20 40 | 410 370 | \
14 [HAVELOCK, B | RICHARDSON,D | GIBSON, | \ NORTON, A \ 670 [ 30 30 | 440 400 | \
15 |WILCOCK, S | |HOLLINGWORTH,R | ARMSTRONG, A | PARR, J EF | 664 | 40 | 20 | 480 420 | \
16 |WOFFINDEN, R | [CRABTREE, N | SPINK, M \ DeKOK, M \ 668 [ 40 20 | 520 440 | \
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION  4th TEST MATCH

NATIONAL LEAGUE | 550 | 530  YOUNG ENGLAND DATE: 02/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | RIDING ORDER TO CONFIRM \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1| lowen, oe | [En (2 la sl [ le|[ 10 w | ][O

2| HENRY, Roben | | o] ] ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm 0 0O

| 3 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L0 s 22 [ J[e] w0 | 20 [0 ] []

4| [BEATON, Bobby | | Lsll2lls [z x| || [[e[[n0o [20 [0 ] []

| 5 | [THOMAS, Barry | | lafls 2 fof [z [ [e]] 90 |10 [100 [} []

| 6 | [LAWSON, Steve | | Lo |1 3 uuuuuugmu O

| 7| HUNTER, Rod | | Lo ol fafla il J0 L Jls [[ s0 [[10/[ 40 | ] [

| 8 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lol EEEEE-- 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (COURTNEY, Mark | | N (s fls s | [ |l e |[ 180 |00 180 ] L]

|2 | [RICHARDSON, Colin | | T T N A A O O

[ 3 | [HAWKINS, Kevin | ] 1] [o s [ 2] [ 1[e] 00 | [ ] []

4| [DIXON, Martin | | | EF | c1jlo fo L e [ 40 |10 [ 50 [] []

|5 | \WOODS, Paul | | N (ET A E2 T o | [] [

| 6 | COLLINS, Neil | | |3 ]l of[2]oll3 [ [ [ 6] 100 1o | [ ] []

|7 | [SMITH, Andy | | I P lo (0 0 e [ ee [loo [0 [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |COURTNEY, M | [OWEN,J \ RICHARDSON,C | HENRY, R \ 650 [ 20 40 | 20 40 | \
| 2 [BEATON, B | WILCOCK, § \ HAWKINS, K \ DIXON, M EF | 656 | 50 10 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 |[woops, P | [COLLINS,N . THOMAS,B \ LAWSON, S \ 666 | 10 50 | 80 100 | \
| 4 |COURTNEY, M | |BEATON,B | WILCOCK, § \ RICHARDSON,C | 662 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
| 5 [THOMAS, B | [DIXON, M \ HAWKINS, K | SPINK, M \ 650 [ 30 30 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |COLLINS,N | woops, P | OWEN,J \ HUNTER, R \ 660 [ 10 50 | 150 210 | \
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | THOMAS,B \ LAWSON, S \ RICHARDSON,C | 656 | 30 30 | 180 240 | |
8 IOWEN,J | HAWKINS, K  DIXON, M  HUNTER,R \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 210 270 | |
9 [BEATON, B | \woobs, P | WILCOCK, S | COLLINS,N \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 250 290 | ]
10 [COURTNEY, M | OWEN,J  HUNTER,R  RICHARDSON,C | 702 | 30 | 30 | 280 320 | |
11 [WILCOCK, S | [BEATON,B | DIXON,M | HAWKINS, K \ 726 | 50 10 330 330 | |
12 [LAWSON, s | [COLLINS,N . wooDSs, P .~ THOMAS,B \ 720 [ 30 30 | 360 360 | |
13 [COURTNEY, M | WILCOCK, $ \ BEATON, B . SMITH,A ‘M 710 | 30 30 390 390 | \
14 [HAWKINS, K | LAWSON,S . THOMAS, B \ DIXON, M \ 710 [ 30 30 | 420 420 | \
15 |OWEN, J | \woobs, P \ HUNTER, R | COLLINS, N \ 714 [ 40 20 | 460 440 | \
16 [COURTNEY, M | [THOMAS, B | SPINK, M . SMITH,A F 704 [ 30 30 490 470 | \
17 |OWEN, J | HAWKINS, K \ HUNTER, R \ DIXON, M FRem 714 | 40 | 20 | 530 | 490 | \
18 |[COLLINS, N | WILCOCK, § .~ wooDs, P \ BEATON, B F/Exc| 69.6 | 20 | 40 | 550 | 530 | \

Page 19 08/01/2012




VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION  |K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 1st LEG

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 470 | 490  MILDENHALL DATE: | 09/06/1983
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1 s, e | [z el iz [ I e[ e [10] 0] ] ]

2 | WAVELOCK, B | | [ (e (o mmﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0 0

| 3| |\WOFFINDEN, Rob | | | co L L L L el 20 (oo [ 20 ] []

4| INORTON, Ashiey | | L flo e [r il J0 00 00 J[al[ 20 [Joo [ 20 7 7]

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | 1] ps s [0 L s [ 1o (20 [ B0 [] []

6| pUSEY, Geof | lalla o @uguu@wwg 0 0

7| NeHTNGAE peer | ] o o 0 0
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1] KiGHT, Richar | fofla fa lalie o] | e[ s |[w0][m0] [ [

2 | BLACKaRD, Car | | [allslls [20 [ [ I 1l [ s |[oo [ s [ [

5| eaLowi, Car | l2 )iz (alz) v [ | [ (s s |20 0] [J

[ 4 | [HARRISON, Derek || Noflall2 1213 [ ][ J[ [ 5]] 100 ]00][100] [] []

s | HENRY, Roben | [afla (2 folwe 2] [ J[e] s |l2z0[m0o] [ [J

|6 | WaRNE, Andy | follo 10 0 1 10 0 2]l o0 |[eo [0 | O [

7| nckson, Davi | f2]lo (2 (ol [ | [ |[a]l 4 |lw[s0] 0 O
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |HAVELOCK, B | [SPINK, M | BLACKBIRD,C  KNIGHT,R \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
|2 |PUsEY, G | JACKSON, D | NIGHTINGALE,P | WARNE A \ 656 | 40 | 20 | 90 30 | |
3 [HENRY,R | NORTON, A | WILCOCK, S ~ HARRISON, D \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 120 60 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | [BALDWIN,C | WOFFINDEN, R  JACKSON, D \ 660 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [KNIGHT, R | WILCOCK, § \ HENRY, R \ NORTON, A \ 650 [ 20 40 | 180 120 | \
| 6 [KNIGHT, R | [BALDWIN,C | SPINK, M \ HAVELOCK, B EF | 656 | 10 | 50 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |[HARRISON, D | HENRY,R | WOFFINDEN, R \ PUSEY, G \ 652 [ 10 50 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [BLACKBIRD, C | JACKSON, D \ NIGHTINGALE,P | HAVELOCK, B \ 674 [ 10 50 | 210 270 | \
| 9 [SPINK, M | WILCOCK, § \ BALDWIN, C  JACKSON, D \ 654 [ 50 10 | 260 280 | \
10 [SPINK, M | HARRISON, D \ HAVELOCK, B \ HENRY, R \ 668 | 40 20 | 300 300 | \
11 [BLACKBIRD, C | [PUSEY,G . KNIGHT,R  WOFFINDEN, R \ 656 | 20 | 40 | 320 340 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | BALDWIN,C . HENRY,R ~ NORTON, A | F | 650 | 30 30 350 370 |
13 |WILCOCK, S | HARRISON, D | KNIGHT,R | PUSEY,G \ 650 | 30 30 380 400 | |
14 |[HAVELOCK, B | |BLACKBIRD, C \ PUSEY, G \ WARNE, A \ 680 | 40 20 | 420 420 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | HENRY,R . BALDWIN,C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 650 | 30 30 450 450 | ]
16 [HARRISON, D | [SPINK, M | KNIGHT,R  NORTON, A (F | 656 | 20 40 | 470 490 | ]
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VENUE  |COWLEY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'OXFORD | 510 || 450 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 26/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | Lo o flo [ f0 0 L L 13 [ oo [loo [ 00 ] []

2 | CROCKETT, Steve | | [z ][ [o] WWWWWWWW OO

|3 | [DRURY, Graham | | Lz fls s 2] s/ [ [s] 10 | 10 [140] ] []

|4 | \WILDING, Mike | | Lol fle [sflex i ([ [ I[s [ s0 [[o0][ 50 | [] []

|5 | [CLARK, lan | | Lo lls fls ([ fle 0 [0 [ Ils [[ 100 [[20][ 120 ] []

| 6 | [SMART, Kevin | | L2 ][s ] o] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

7| ackson, wayne | = [z 0a s [ [ [ |[10][m0] [] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | faflz (alloliz [ | | |[s]| s |loo[ 0| [J

2 | NORTON, Asey | | faflo e fol 0 1 I a4l e |lwl[a0 | O O

5| HAVELOCK, Bra | (1 )iz (olfz) o | J[ J[s] s |loo[s0] [ [J

4] WiLGocK, ieve | (2] (2 =z [a w0 [ &[0 |[20 [m0] O [J

s | WoFFINDEN, Rob | fafie fa (e lia 0 I (s ][ s |20 [mo] D [0

6 | PUSEY, Geo | [l 2 (202 [ sl s |[oo 50| [ [J

7 MGHTNGALE, Peer | | Ll fw fe ) 0 (e 2ol s0 | O [0
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | [CROCKETT, s  NORTON, A | SPARSHOTT,N \ 642 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
|2 |PUsEY, G | SMART,K | NIGHTINGALE,P |  JACKSON, W (F 640 | 20 40 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | wiLcock, s | CLARK,I . WILDING,M \ 638 | 10 | 50 | 50 130 | |
4 |SMART, K | DRURY,G | HAVELOCK, B | NIGHTINGALE,P | 632 [ 50 10 | 100 140 | \
| 5 [CLARK, I | SPINK, M .~ WILDING, M \ NORTON, A \ 624 [ 40 20 | 140 160 | \
| 6 |CROCKETT, s | HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE,P  SPARSHOTT,N \ 640 [ 30 30 | 170 190 |PUSEY,G | Exc
| 7 |DRURY, G | WILCOCK, § | WOFFINDEN, R | SMARTK \ 629 [ 30 30 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [JACKSON, W | PUSEY,G \ NORTON, A  CROCKETT, \ 638 [ 30 30 | 230 250 | \
| 9 [CLARK, I | PUSEY,G .~ WILDING, M \ HAVELOCK, B \ 647 [ 40 20 | 2710 270 | \
10 |WOFFINDEN, R | WILCOCK, § | JACKSON, W | SMARTK \ 642 [ 10 50 | 280 320 | \
11 [DRURY, G | JACKSON,w | SPINK, M . PUSEY,G \ 644 | 50 | 10 | 330 330 | ]
12 |WILDING, M | HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R | SPARSHOTT,N \ 654 | 30 | 30 360 360 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | DRURY,G | CLARK,| | SPINK,M \ 638 | 30 30 390 390 | |
14 [JACKSON, W | PUSEY,G | SMARTK \ NORTON, A \ 644 | 40 20 | 430 410 | |
15 [DRURY, G | CLARK,| | WOFFINDEN, R | HAVELOCK, B \ 632 | 50 10 | 480 420 | ]
16 [JACKSON, W | [SPINK, M . NIGHTINGALE,P | WILDING, M \ 638 | 30 | 30 | 510 450 |WILCOCK,S [N
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VENUE | |COUNTY GROUND ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

EXETER | 640 | 320 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 27/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
‘COMMENTS: \
HOME TEAM \
No. RIDER | & [ R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS [FM| PM
| 1 | MILLARD, Keith | | N Eggm
| 2 [ /ASHTON, Rob || lellalla i 0 0 [ e ][ w0 ][00
| 3 | [BISHOP, Steve | | L2 ] La izl L L lls [ 70 [ [0 [ 100 |
| 4 ||coLes, Bob | | L] [z Jle JL JL I J[ s J[ e0 |[20][10]
| 5 | IMAXFIELD, Rob | | IENRRIEN EEE
| 6 | [PRICE, Kevin || L T T A B T £ \ﬂl 20
| 7 | ROSSITER, Alun | | N T | |
AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs 8e [TPTS
| 1 [ [SPINK Mike lofls fs 2 R 23]l [[7 ][]0 |00 | 10

2 | [NORTON, Ashley

3 | [HAVELOCK, Brian

fa )i (e fall2 2] | Il e[ s |[20][100]
[a )iz (o falia il 0 I [ s ][ so |[o0][ a0

4 | |wiLcock, steve

5 | [WOFFINDEN, Rob

6 | |PUSEY, Geoff

7 | [NIGHTINGALE, Peter

RR 0 0 Il o ][ oo | ool [ oo
Tollw o [rIla 1 0 I[s|[20 |lwol[ a0
Lo lr [ 1 L 0 Q21 e loo][ a0
Tallo 2 [ello ol Il Il e 30 |lool[ a0

DDDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDDD@ Oooooog

6 | FevTim Toll 0 1 0 I a0 |lool[ oo
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |ASHTON, R | [MILLARD, K \ NORTON, A | SPINK, M \ 716 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |ROSSITER, A | PRICE,K \ NIGHTINGALE,P | PUSEY, G \ 714 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | |
| 3 [SPINK, M | [MAXFIELD, R | COLES,B | WOFFINDEN, R \ 702 [ 30 30 | 130 50 | |
| 4 |PRICE, K | [BISHOP, S \ HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE,P | (711 [ 50 10 | 180 60 | |
5 [SPINK, M | [cOLEs,B  NORTON, A | MAXFIELD,R \ 703 [ 20 40 | 200 100 | |
TlMILLARD,K | HAVELOCK, B | ASHTON,R \ PUSEY, G (Ret | 719 | 40 20 | 240 120 | |
7 |PRICE, K | SPINK,M | WOFFINDEN, R | BISHOP,S F | 701 ] 30 30 270 150 | |
| 8 |ASHTON, R | NIGHTINGALE,P | NORTON, A \ ROSSITER, A \ 713 [ 30 30 | 300 180 | |
9 ICOLES,B | MAXFIELD,R  HAVELOCK, B . NIGHTINGALE,P | F | 714 | 50 10 350 190 | |
10 [MILLARD, K | PRICE,K | HAVELOCK, B  WOFFINDEN, R \ 702 | 50 | 10 | 400 200 | |
11 [ROSSITER, A | [BISHOP, S \ NORTON, A | SPINK, M (Ret | 705 | 50 | 10 | 450 210 | |
12 [MILLARD, K | [COLES,B \ HAVELOCK, B | WOFFINDEN, R (Ret | 69.9 | 50 | 10 | 500 220 | |
13 [MAXFIELD, R | SPINK, M \ BISHOP, S \ FEY, T \ 692 | 40 20 | 540 240 | |
14 |ASHTON, R | |NORTON, A \ PRICE, K \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 709 [ 40 20 | 580 260 | |
15 [MAXFIELD, R | [BISHOP, S | WOFFINDEN, R \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 699 [ 50 10 | 630 270 | |
16 [SPINK, M | |NORTON, A | COLES,B \ MILLARD, K (F | 707 | 10 | 50 | 640 | 320 | |
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VENUE  |RADIPOL LANE

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WEYMOUTH | 610 | 350 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 28/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W

1| veates, warn | [N e a0 0 I[s [ |loo] [mo] [] ]

2 | beAR.sn | ) (22 FIE e e @) ) g g

| 3 | |SCHOFIELD, Steve | | lslle 2 2] s [ [s ] 1220 00 [120 [} []

|4 | CROSS, Simon | | la s s [ [ [ [[s[[no [10 [120] ] [

|5 | [MARTIN, Chris | | Lol n [ 0 [ [ s ] o |80 [ 90 | [} []

| 6 | [MATHER, Rob | | IR \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

7 ruwerRevs Gorgon || 5 o 0 0O
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| sPi,wike | [afla (1 /alalali2|[ |[7] o |loo] 0] [J

2 | NORTON, Asey | | faflo mifol 0 1 I a4l leol[ 10 ] O O

5| HAVELOCK, Bra | (o) ir fallz) 0 o] [ J[e] 4 |loo[ a0 | [J

4| WiLcock, Steve CRR L0 00 I e oo Jee [0 | [J [

s | WoFFINDEN, Rob | (1 )la (o (elia fola][ J[ 7] s |lo0[e0| [ [J

6| PUSEY, Geof | [l Rl 0 s a0 [0 [s0 | O [

7 MGHTNGALE, Peer | | T2 im0 [ 1 [ 1 I J[a] 2 |loo][ 20| [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | YEATES, M  NORTON, A . BEARS (F 689 | 20 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |[MATHER, R | NIGHTINGALE,P | PUSEY,G . HUMPHREYS,G  [FExc 702 | 30 | 30 50 70 | |
3 [SPINK, M | [cross, s | WOFFINDEN, R ~ MARTIN,C \ 688 [ 20 | 40 | 70 110 | |
4 |SCHOFIELD, S | [MATHER.R \ HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE,P  Ret 703 | 50 10 | 120 120 | \
| 5 |CROSS, | MARTIN,C | SPINK,M \ NORTON, A \ 682 [ 50 10 | 170 130 | \
| 6 |[YEATES, M | BEARS \ PUSEY, G \ HAVELOCK, B (Ret | 69.2 | 50 | 10 | 220 140 | \
| 7 |WOFFINDEN, R | |SCHOFIELD, S \ MATHER, R \ PUSEY, G (Ret | 693 | 30 30 250 170 | \
| 8 [SPINK, M | BEARS \ HAVELOCK, B \ HUMPHREYS, G \ 689 [ 20 40 | 270 210 | \
| 9 [CROSS, S | HAVELOCK, B \ MARTIN, C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 683 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [YEATES, M | BEARS \ PUSEY, G | WOFFINDEN, R (F | 686 | 50 10 360 240 | \
11 [SPINK, M | [SCHOFIELD, s . HUMPHREYS,G |  NORTON,A Ret | 693 | 30 30 300 270 ]
12 |YEATES, M | [CROss, s | WOFFINDEN, R | HAVELOCK, B \ 683 | 50 | 10 | 440 280 | |
13 [SPINK, M | |SCHOFIELD, § | MARTIN.C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 689 | 30 30 470 310 | |
14 |BEAR, S | |MATHER,R \ PUSEY, G \ NORTON, A \ 702 [ 50 10 | 520 320 | |
15 [SCHOFIELD, § | MARTIN.C | WOFFINDEN, R | HAVELOCK, B \ 693 | 50 10 | 570 330 | ]
16 [YEATES, M | [SPINK, M . CROSS,S  NIGHTINGALE,P | 684 | 40 | 20 | 610 350 | ]
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VENUE | |CLEVELAND PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE |

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 510 | 450  |NEWCASTLE DATE: | 30/06/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | PAILOR NOT ALLOWED TO RIDE AS HE WAS NOT A CONTRACTED RIDER \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
1 s, e | 5] alla 0 Jls (w0 oo w0 [ ]
2 | NORTON, Asey | | (o[ (o mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm OO
|3 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | lr e 2 2] 2 0 [ [ s ] e0 |10 [100] ] []
|4 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Ll laffa il il L 00 00 s [[ 70 [foo [70 | ] [
|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | lafls s fof [ 0 [ I[s]] 8o |10 [ 90 [} []
| 6 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | s l2 1 uuuuuug@u O
7| NeHTNGAE peer | ] o o 0 0
AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
1] HUNTER, Rod | l2 )iz (al[al2 [ | | s w0000 [J
2 | eARNSLEY, e | | fw o e [a)lr [ [ J[ I[s[ 30 |[20 50 O] [J
5| owen, e | [ )0a (2 (1] 2 (3] [ [ 10|00 [0 ] [J
| 4 | [BEATON, Bobby || 2] 3]s 1[s]lo [ [ J[ [ 5] 1m0 ] oo [1o] [] []
s | lPaioR, ciis S R O L L N A I AR T AR T I
6 | MeHALE, Paui Cowreo [z (o i1 [z N [0 (4 [ s |foo[s0 | [ [
7 | CoLLER, Beme | [ ]lo (o lol oz [ |[6] 2 |loo[20 | [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | HUNTER,R | BARNSLEY,N  NORTON, A \ 650 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |
|2 |PUsEY, G | McHALE, P | NIGHTINGALE,P |  COLLIER, B EF | 680 | 40 20 | 70 50 |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | [BEATON,B | WILCOCK, S | MCHALE,P \ 668 | 40 | 20 | 110 70 |
4 |OWEN,J | PUSEY,G | HAVELOCK, B | COLLIERB \ 664 [ 30 30 | 140 100 |
| 5 |wiLcock, s | HUNTER,R | WOFFINDEN, R \ BARNSLEY, N \ 656 | 40 20 | 180 120 |
| 6 [OWEN,J | SPINK,M \ MCcHALE, P \ NORTON, A | F | 654 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 160 |
| 7 [BEATON, B | |HAVELOCK, B \ PUSEY, G . COLLIER,B \ 662 [ 30 30 | 230 190 |
| 8 [PUSEY, G | [McHALE, P \ BARNSLEY, N \ NIGHTINGALE,P | 670 [ 30 30 | 260 220 |
| 9 |wiLcock, s | [OWEN,J | WOFFINDEN, R | COLLIER,B \ 652 [ 40 20 | 300 240 |
10 [BEATON, B | SPINK, M | OWEN,J \ NORTON, A \ 652 [ 20 40 | 320 280 |
11 [HUNTER, R | HAVELOCK B | BARNSLEY,N . PUSEY,G \ 660 | 20 | 40 | 340 320 |
12 [SPINK, M | OWEN,J | WOFFINDEN, R . COLLIER B \ 660 | 40 | 20 | 380 340 |
13 |[BEATON, B | HAVELOCK,B | HUNTER,R | WILCOCK, S \ 660 | 20 40 | 400 400 |
14 [PUSEY, G | [COLLIER, B \ NORTON, A \ BARNSLEY, N EF | 680 | 40 20 440 40.0 |McHALE,P
15 [OWEN, J | HAVELOCK,B | WILCOCK, S ~ NoRider \ 670 | 30 30 470 430 |
16 [SPINK, M | HUNTER,R  WOFFINDEN, R . BEATON,B \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 510 450 |
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VENUE = |WEST ROW ' |COMPETITION | K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEG

MILDENHALL | 670 | 290 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 03/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE | | 1160 | 76.0
'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | [KNIGHT, Richard || N (2l L L s [ 120 (30 | 150 |
| 2 | BLACKBIRD, Carl || lofls 2] mmﬁﬁﬁmwm
| 3 | HARRISON, Derek || N T T T L N
| 4 | BALDWIN, Car || I T T N R :
|| | 130
||
| |

[ N
o o

| 5 | HENRY, Robert NN --EEE- :

o | warne, aney 5] 60 0] ) ) O
7 AcKSON. Davi Tal e lal[ 00 I0 0 I I3[ s [oo] [ 40
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1P e l2 )01 20(2]ollo [ el 70 |[oo [ 10

2 | [HAVELOCK, Brian

| |

| |

| 3 ||PUSEY, Geoff | ]
[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || Ho o212l " J J[ 1l a]] 30 | o0][ 30

| |

| |

| |

5 | [WOFFINDEN, Rob

6 | [NORTON, Ashley

7 | [NIGHTINGALE, Peter

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ OO0 O0OR

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[KNIGHT, R | [SPINK, M | HAVELOCK, B | BLACKBIRD,C \ 536 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 |
2 [sACKsON, D | [NORTON, A \ NIGHTINGALE,P | WARNE A \ 548 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 |
3 ‘HENRY,R | BALDWIN,C | WOFFINDEN, R | WILCOCK, S \ 539 [ 50 | 10 [ 110 70 |
4 [HARRISON, D | PUSEY,G . WARNE,A | NIGHTINGALE,P | 550 [ 40 20 [ 150 9.0 |
| 5 [HENRY,R | [BALDWIN,C | SPINK,M \ HAVELOCK, B EF | 548 | 50 10 | 200 100 |
| 6 [BLACKBIRD, C | KNIGHT,R \ PUSEY, G | WILCOCK, § \ 549 [ 50 | 10 | 250 | 110 |
| 7 |[HARRISON, D | |\WOFFINDEN, R | WARNE,A \ NORTON, A \ 540 [ 40 20 | 290 130 |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |BLACKBIRD, C \ NIGHTINGALE,P  JACKSON, D F | 568 | 20 40 310 170 |
| 9 [BALDWIN, C | SPINK, M \ HENRY, R \ PUSEY, G \ 547 [ 40 | 20 [ 350 | 190 |
10 [KNIGHT, R | HAVELOCK, B \ BLACKBIRD, C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 550 [ 40 20 | 390 210 |
11 [HARRISON, D | [SPINK, M  JACKSON, D | HAVELOCK, B \ 551 | 40 | 20 | 430 230 |
12 [BALDWIN, C | KNIGHT,R | WOFFINDEN, R . PUSEY,G \ 549 | 50 | 10 | 480 240 |
13 [HENRY, R | WILCOCK,S | HARRISON, D | SPINK,M \ 551 | 40 20 | 520 260 |
14 [BLACKBIRD, C | |WARNE,A \ NORTON, A \ HAVELOCK, B R | 50 10 570 270 |
15 [HARRISON, D | HENRY,R | WOFFINDEN, R | PUSEY,G \ 556 | 50 10 | 620 280 |
16 [BALDWIN, C | KNIGHT,R . WILCOCK, S | SPINK, M \ 560 | 50 | 10 | 670 290 |
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'MIDDLESBROUGH | 640 | 320  BERWICK DATE: 07/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SPINK, Mike | | N cs sl 0 L Jls [[ w0 | 10 [ 150 | [

| 2 | |HAVELOCK, Brian | | IENEENIEN mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | Ll F a2/ 0 [ [ s]] w00 |20 [120] ] []

|4 | \WOFFINDEN, Rob | | Lol folfz ([ [ [[s ][ 70 [[10 [80 ] ] [

|5 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | L ls s [2]ls ] [ J[ [ 5] 130 [[20][150] [

| 6 | INORTON, Ashley | | IR Muuuugw@w 0 O

| 7| INIGHTINGALE, Peter | | ) B | | I | ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| (cries, onee | Tz ll2la (2] ¢llo 1| Jle| s [0 [w0][] [J

2 | o, arian | | Tollollo [a)l [ [ I 41 |foo [ 10 O [

5 | GRANT, Rab 5m) | [a)lz (2 (alz (1] J[ J[e] ue|loo][mo] [ [J

4| CAROLINE, ik | (o) 0a ol [l 0 0 s ][40 |[eo [a0 | OO [

s | THoRe, pau | fo i fa (el ol J[ J[e] s |[w0][e0 |0 [

6 | WRIGHT, Roger | [ 0 I 0 0 0 220 [[eo [20 | O [

7| HawPTON, Robin | fex]lo e [ 10 1 I J[a ] oo [lool[ a0 | [J [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SPINK, M | [criBB,B | HAVELOCK, B  COLLINS, B \ 658 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [NIGHTINGALE,P | \WRIGHT, R  NORTON, A  HAMPTON, R F/Exc 684 | 40 20 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘WOFFINDEN,R | wiLcock, s  CAROLINE M  THORP,P \ 672 [ 50 | 10 | 130 50 | |
4 [PUSEY, G | |NORTON, A | GRANT.R . HAMPTON,R \ 668 [ 50 10 | 180 6.0 | \
| 5 |wiLcock, s | CRIBB,B | WOFFINDEN, R | COLLINS, B \ 662 [ 40 20 | 220 80 | \
| 6 [SPINK, M | [GRANT,R \ HAVELOCK, B . WRIGHT,R F | 678 | 40 | 20 | 260 100 | \
| 7 |[NORTON, A | PUSEY,G | CAROLINE,M . THORP,P EF | 674 | 50 | 10 | 310 110 | \
' 8 [CRIBB, B | HAVELOCK, B \ NIGHTINGALE,P | COLLINS,B \ 668 [ 30 30 | 340 140 | \
| 9 |wiLcock, s | [GRANT,R | WOFFINDEN, R \ HAMPTON, R | F | 662 | 40 | 20 380 160 | \
10 [HAVELOCK, B | SPINK, M | THORP,P | CAROLINE,M \ 670 [ 50 10 | 430 170 | \
11 [GRANT, R | [criBB,B . NIGHTINGALE,P |  PUSEY,G (F 670 | 10 50 |40 220 | ]
12 [SPINK, M | GRANT,R ~ THORP,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ 664 | 30 | 30 470 250 | |
13 [PUSEY, G | WILCOCK,S | CAROLINE,M | CRIBB,B | F | | 50 10 | 520 260 | |
14 [THORP, P | HAVELOCK, B | COLLINS, B \ NORTON, A \ 656 | 20 40 | 540 300 | |
15 [wiLcOCK, S | PUSEY,G . GRANT,R | THORP, P \ 656 | 50 10 | 590 310 | ]
16 [SPINK, M | |WOFFINDEN, R . CAROLINE M . CRIBB,B \ 672 | 50 | 10 | 640 320 | ]
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 560 || 400 | |MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 09/07/1983
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| ke, Dena | Tsllallo iz 2 | [ s | a0 |l2 10| ] []

2 | EmERIGE, Laue | Tz | [x v [x](m][ " [ (s so [20 7] []

5| KENETT, Bamey | 2] () ) ] o) ) g g

4| AR | Tsllells Tsllall 0 0 ls s (1] [me ] O [

| 5 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | ]2 o [s ][0l [ [ 1[5 1.0 nEE

o wokRsTame | | [z [oll0 uuuuuwwm& 0 O

| 7 | MULLETT, David | | N cs L L L 0L e [ w0 o000 [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1] e ke | Tolls s [alfe] 1 [ J[s| s [oo[s0] [0 [

2 | WaveLocK, oran | S e [ e e e [ A TR A E AR O M

5 | puse, Geon | (o2 (2] I 0 0 J[a ] 40 [ [a] O O

[ 4 |[wiLcock, steve || o] ls 2132 [ ][ J[ [ s]] 10| ool [1o] [] []

5| WORFINDEN, ko | To a2 [ollw [ " [ (s 40 [20 [s0] [0 [

6 | INORTON, Ashiey | Tellz e [olialle )l I [l s |[t0][70] O O

7 NeHTNGALE Peer | | Talls o [oll 1[0 0 J[all a0 [oo 40| [0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
